## Notice of Meeting to Adjourn the 2020 Board of Review Due to COVID-19 Concerns

Town of Wyocena Columbia County

The Board of Review will meet on the 21st day of May, 2020 at 7:00pm. at the Town of Wyocena Town Hall, 119 North Washington, Wyocena for the purpose of calling the Board of Review into session during the 45 day period beginning on the 4th Monday of April, pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 70.47(1). Due to the current public health crisis related to COVID-19, it is anticipated that the Board of Review will be adjourned until the 18<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2020 at 7:00 pm.

Notice is hereby given this 19<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2020 by:

Michelle Goldade Town Clerk